
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF STATISTICS AND PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2213

TO BE ANSWERED ON WEDNESDAY, THE 15TH MARCH, 2017


SURVEYS REGARDING STANDARD OF LIVING


2213. SHRI S. RAJENDRAN:


Will the Minister of STATISTICS AND PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government uses the data of statistical department collected through surveys regarding the standard of living of people of the country to formulate Government schemes; and

(b) if so, the details of education, health, employment and housing, State/UT-wise including Tamil Nadu as per the latest report received by the Government?


ANSWER


MINISTER FOR STATISTICS AND PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION [SHRI

D.V. SADANANDA GOWDA]


(a): Yes, Madam.


(b) : State-wise estimates of main indicators relating to education, health, employment and housing, as per the reports of the National Sample Survey Office (NSSO) based on the data collected through latest surveys, are given in statements I to IV respectively at Annexure.


Annexure

Statements referred to in reply to part (b) of Lok Sabha Unstarred

Question No. 2213 for 15.03.2017

*****

Statement-I: State/ UT wise Literacy rate based on NSS 71st round

(January, 2014 – June, 2014)

State/UT

Literacy rate

(%) (age 7 years

and above)

State/UT

Literacy rate

(%) (age 7 years

and above)

(1) (2) (3) (4)

Andhra

Pradesh
66.8 Nagaland 95.7

Arunachal

Pradesh
76.3 Odisha 75.5

Assam 85.9 Punjab 79.0

Bihar 67.0 Rajasthan 67.6

Chhattisgarh 73.1 Sikkim 89.7

Delhi 90.3 Tamil Nadu 80.2

Goa 91.1 Telangana 67.7

Gujarat 79.9 Tripura 88.2

Haryana 76.6 Uttar Pradesh 70.1

Himachal

Pradesh
85.1 Uttarakhand

85.1

Jammu &

Kashmir
74.4 West Bengal 78.3

Jharkhand 70.3 A & N Islands 85.0

Karnataka 75.5 Chandigarh 94.7

Kerala 95.2
Dadra & Nagar

Haveli
79.0

Madhya

Pradesh
71.3 Daman & Diu 87.8

Maharashtra 83.8 Lakshadweep 92.7

Manipur 88.6 Puducherry 88.4

Meghalaya  93.6 all-India 75.4

Mizoram 96.2


Statement-II: State/ UT wise Number (per 1000) of persons reporting

ailment (PAP) based on NSS 71st round (January, 2014 – June, 2014)

State/UT

Number of

Ailing Persons

(per 1000)

State/UT

Number of

Ailing Persons

(per 1000)

(1) (2) (3) (4)

Andhra

Pradesh
170 Nagaland 28

Arunachal

Pradesh
88 Odisha 102

Assam 33 Punjab 164

Bihar 58 Rajasthan 62

Chhattisgarh 40 Sikkim 41

Delhi 40 Tamil Nadu 165

Goa 181 Telangana 97

Gujarat 96 Tripura 39

Haryana 62 Uttar Pradesh 73

Himachal

Pradesh
79 Uttarakhand 84

Jammu &

Kashmir
59 West Bengal 166

Jharkhand 62 A & N Islands 177

Karnataka 97 Chandigarh 134

Kerala 308
Dadra & Nagar

Haveli
106

Madhya

Pradesh
58 Daman & Diu 164

Maharashtra 76 Lakshadweep 208

Manipur 19 Puducherry 206

Meghalaya 31 all-India 98

Mizoram 28


Statement-III: State/ UT wise Worker Population Ratio (WPR) (in percent)

based on NSS 68th round (July, 2011 – June, 2012)

State/UT
WPR in usual

status
State/UT

WPR in usual

status

(1) (2) (3) (4)

Andhra

Pradesh
47.0 Nagaland 36.7

Arunachal

Pradesh
36.8 Odisha 41.2

Assam 34.1 Punjab 39.2

Bihar 27.3 Rajasthan 40.0

Chhattisgarh 46.3 Sikkim 51.9

Delhi 33.7 Tamil Nadu 44.3

Goa 35.8 Tripura 38.8

Gujarat 42.2 Uttarakhand 36.1

Haryana 34.4 Uttar Pradesh 33.3

Himachal

Pradesh
52.0 West Bengal 39.2

Jammu &

Kashmir
38.9

A & N Islands


42.0

Jharkhand 35.1 Chandigarh 35.4

Karnataka 42.3
Dadra & Nagar

Haveli
34.4

Kerala 37.7 Daman & Diu 40.3

Madhya

Pradesh
38.5 Lakshadweep 33.4

Maharashtra 43.1 Puducherry 35.5

Manipur 37.2 all-India 38.6

Meghalaya 43.5


Mizoram 43.2


Statement-IV: Percentage of households with different types of structures

during 2012 based on NSS 69th round (July, 2012 – December, 2012)


State/UT
Type of structure

Pucca Semi-pucca Kutcha

(1) (2) (3) (4)

Andhra Pradesh 84.9 10.0 5.1

Arunachal Pradesh 29.9 24.8 45.3

Assam 33.5 53.0 13.5

Bihar 62.1 19.6 18.3

Chhattisgarh 41.0 49.2 9.8

Delhi 99.7 0.2 0.1

Goa 86.6 12.6 0.8

Gujarat 88.3 10.5 1.2

Haryana 94.8 4.0 1.2

Himachal Pradesh 86.9 12.9 0.2

Jammu & Kashmir 70.3 15.0 14.7

Jharkhand 45.5 48.9 5.7

Karnataka 76.9 21.2 1.9

Kerala 87.0 11.4 1.6

Madhya Pradesh 69.3 28.5 2.2

Maharashtra 85.8 13.0 1.2

Manipur 18.4 62.4 19.2

Meghalaya 58.2 31.5 10.3

Mizoram 73.1 15.4 11.5

Nagaland 49.7 44.8 5.5

Odisha 50.4 24.2 25.4

Punjab 97.1 1.5 1.3

Rajasthan 81.7 11.8 6.6

Sikkim 69.8 26.2 4.0

Tamil Nadu 78.5 13.9 7.7

Tripura 24.1 71.3 4.6

Uttarakhand 97.4 1.2 1.4

Uttar Pradesh 78.2 12.9 8.9

West Bengal 60.1 30.9 9.0

A & N Islands 78.6 20.3 1.1

Chandigarh 94.5 - 5.5

Dadra & Nagar  Haveli 72.0 27.4 0.5

Daman & Diu 99.6 0.1 0.3

Lakshadweep 99.0 0.7 0.3

Puducherry 82.4 10.4 7.2

all-India  74.6 18.4 7.0

